
PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 17' 50'' POLITECNICA 0,000
2 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 53'' POLITECNICA 1,099
3 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 17' 57'' COMPLUTENSE 2,231
4 MIGUEL ANGEL PADILLA GOMEZ 18' 00'' UNED 3,330
5 TIM KUHNER 18' 21'' COMPLUTENSE 5,033
6 JAVIER SOTO REY 18' 30'' POLITECNICA 6,330
7 ALBERTO VIGIL GARCIA 18' 48'' COMPLUTENSE 7,924
8 RICARDO DOÑORO BLAZQUEZ 18' 51'' ALCALA 9,033
9 GUSTAVO ADOLFO ARRIBAS BARROSO 18' 53'' POLITECNICA 10,099
10 RAMON IZQUIERDO CASTILLEJO 19' 02'' ALCALA 11,396
11 RAFAEL ALONSO CABELLO 19' 03'' COMILLAS 12,429
12 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 19' 06'' COMPLUTENSE 13,528
13 HUGO MURGA SANTACRUZ 19' 17'' POLITECNICA 14,891
14 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 19' 19'' AUTONOMA 15,957
15 JOSE JAVIER JIMENEZ VITON 19' 24'' ALCALA 17,132
16 PEDRO MAULEON PEREZ 19' 28'' POLITECNICA 18,264
17 MANUEL DONAIRE DEL YERRO 19' 29'' AUTONOMA 18,297
18 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 19' 30'' ALCALA 19,330
19 ISMAEL BORJABAD PEREZ 19' 45'' UNED 20,825
20 CARLOS CORTINA FITERA 20' 04'' POLITECNICA 22,462
21 MOHAMED HICHOU AIDOUR 20' 28'' COMILLAS 24,264
22 DIEGO CASTILLO GARCIA 20' 28'' AUTONOMA 25,264
23 SERGIO YAGUE SANCHEZ 20' 31'' COMILLAS 26,363
24 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 20' 37'' COMPLUTENSE 28,561
25 MANUEL CAPITAN PEÑA 20' 38'' AUTONOMA 29,594
26 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 20' 41'' COMILLAS 30,693
27 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 20' 42'' COMPLUTENSE 31,726
28 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 20' 43'' UNED 32,759
29 RAUL ESPEJO ESCORIAL 20' 48'' AUTONOMA 33,924
30 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 21' 01'' POLITECNICA 35,363
31 PABLO LASSO ARIÑO 21' 07'' POLITECNICA 36,561
32 ENRIQUE DE DIEGO ALVAREZ 21' 11'' ALCALA 37,693
33 CESAR COLLIGA MARTINEZ 21' 19'' AUTONOMA 38,957
34 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 21' 26'' AUTONOMA 40,198
35 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 21' 30'' NEBRIJA 41,330
36 DANIEL ORTIZ-CAÑAVATE RUIZ 21' 33'' POLITECNICA 42,429
37 JAVIER BLANCO GONZALEZ 21' 40'' ALCALA 43,660
38 FELIPE SEGOVIA MELGAR 21' 41'' POLITECNICA 44,693
39 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 21' 53'' COMPLUTENSE 46,099
40 JESUS SEGOVIA MELGAR 21' 57'' POLITECNICA 47,231
41 JESUS GARCIA GARCIA 22' 02'' AUTONOMA 48,396
42 ROBERTO AYALA JIMENO 22' 06'' COMILLAS 49,528
43 GONZALO CAMARILLO GONZALEZ 22' 09'' POLITECNICA 50,627
44 RODOLFO GONZALEZ DE LA ENCINA 23' 02'' POLITECNICA 53,396
45 JOSE ALBERTO MARTINEZ CORTES 23' 07'' CARLOS III 54,561
46 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 23' 16'' AUTONOMA 55,858
47 JORGE AYALA JIMENO 23' 17'' COMILLAS 56,891
48 ALBERTO PRIETO GARCIA 23' 33'' AUTONOMA 58,429
49 JOSE LUIS FRAILE VILARRASA 23' 53'' POLITECNICA 60,099
50 JAVIER POLO ALONSO 23' 58'' POLITECNICA 61,264
51 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 24' 05'' COMILLAS 62,495
52 DIEGO NUÑEZ JIMENEZ 24' 15'' POLITECNICA 63,825
53 ENRIQUE MARTIN 24' 29'' POLITECNICA 65,297
54 GUSTAVO ROMERO 24' 34'' COMPLUTENSE 66,462
55 TELESFORO CARMELO GONZALEZ 24' 57'' POLITECNICA 68,231
56 JORGE SERRANO SERRANO 25' 15'' COMPLUTENSE 69,825
57 ARMANDO SANCHEZ CURBELO 25' 20'' NEBRIJA 71,000
58 DANIEL ALPAÑES FREITAG 25' 24'' POLITECNICA 72,132
59 ALBERTO DE MIGUEL LOZANO 25' 28'' POLITECNICA 73,264
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60 ALVARO CAMARILLO GONZALEZ 25' 59'' POLITECNICA 75,297
61 RAFAEL DE LAS HERAS JIMENEZ DE MUÑANA 26' 16'' COMPLUTENSE 76,858
62 JORGE GARCIA BRAVO 26' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 78,759
63 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 26' 53'' POLITECNICA 80,099
64 LUIS VILLARIAS ESQUIVIAS 27' 57'' POLITECNICA 83,231
65 MARIO FERNANDEZ QUINTANA 28' 06'' NEBRIJA 86,528

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 17' 50'' POLITECNICA
2 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 53'' POLITECNICA
6 JAVIER SOTO REY 18' 30'' POLITECNICA
9 GUSTAVO ADOLFO ARRIBAS BARROSO 18' 53'' POLITECNICA
13 HUGO MURGA SANTACRUZ 19' 17'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
3 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 17' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
5 TIM KUHNER 18' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
7 ALBERTO VIGIL GARCIA 18' 48'' COMPLUTENSE
12 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 19' 06'' COMPLUTENSE
24 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 20' 37'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
8 RICARDO DOÑORO BLAZQUEZ 18' 51'' ALCALA
10 RAMON IZQUIERDO CASTILLEJO 19' 02'' ALCALA
15 JOSE JAVIER JIMENEZ VITON 19' 24'' ALCALA
18 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 19' 30'' ALCALA
32 ENRIQUE DE DIEGO ALVAREZ 21' 11'' ALCALA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
14 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 19' 19'' AUTONOMA
17 MANUEL DONAIRE DEL YERRO 19' 29'' AUTONOMA
22 DIEGO CASTILLO GARCIA 20' 28'' AUTONOMA
25 MANUEL CAPITAN PEÑA 20' 38'' AUTONOMA
29 RAUL ESPEJO ESCORIAL 20' 48'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
11 RAFAEL ALONSO CABELLO 19' 03'' COMILLAS
21 MOHAMED HICHOU AIDOUR 20' 28'' COMILLAS
23 SERGIO YAGUE SANCHEZ 20' 31'' COMILLAS
26 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 20' 41'' COMILLAS
42 ROBERTO AYALA JIMENO 22' 06'' COMILLAS

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 17' 50'' POLITECNICA
2 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 53'' POLITECNICA
3 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 17' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
4 MIGUEL ANGEL PADILLA GOMEZ 18' 00'' UNED
5 EMILIANO DEL CAÑO AGRAZ 18' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
6 TIM KUHNER 18' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
7 JAVIER SOTO REY 18' 30'' POLITECNICA

4ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 107 PUNTOS
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3ª UNIVERSIDAD DE ALCALA, 83 PUNTOS

5ª UNIVERSIDAD DE COMILLAS, 123 PUNTOS
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8 ALBERTO VIGIL GARCIA 18' 48'' COMPLUTENSE
9 RICARDO DOÑORO BLAZQUEZ 18' 51'' ALCALA
10 GUSTAVO ADOLFO ARRIBAS BARROSO 18' 53'' POLITECNICA
11 RAMON IZQUIERDO CASTILLEJO 19' 02'' ALCALA
12 RAFAEL ALONSO CABELLO 19' 03'' COMILLAS
13 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 19' 06'' COMPLUTENSE
14 HUGO MURGA SANTACRUZ 19' 17'' POLITECNICA
15 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 19' 19'' AUTONOMA
16 JOSE JAVIER JIMENEZ VITON 19' 24'' ALCALA
17 PEDRO MAULEON PEREZ 19' 28'' POLITECNICA
18 MANUEL DONAIRE DEL YERRO 19' 29'' AUTONOMA
19 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 19' 30'' ALCALA
20 JOSE ANTONIO GESTEIRA ROMERO 19' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
21 IGNACIO MADERUELO CALLE 19' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
22 ALBERTO BUENO BUENO 19' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
23 ISMAEL BORJABAD PEREZ 19' 45'' UNED
24 CARLOS CORTINA FITERA 20' 04'' POLITECNICA
25 RAFAEL CRESPO DIEZ 20' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
26 MOHAMED HICHOU AIDOUR 20' 28'' COMILLAS
27 DIEGO CASTILLO GARCIA 20' 28'' AUTONOMA
28 SERGIO YAGUE SANCHEZ 20' 31'' COMILLAS
29 JAVIER ORTIZ-CAÑAVATE RUIZ 20' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
30 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 20' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
31 MANUEL CAPITAN PEÑA 20' 38'' AUTONOMA
32 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 20' 41'' COMILLAS
33 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 20' 42'' COMPLUTENSE
34 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 20' 43'' UNED
35 RAUL ESPEJO ESCORIAL 20' 48'' AUTONOMA
36 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 21' 01'' POLITECNICA
37 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHO ESTEBAN 21' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
38 PABLO LASSO ARIÑO 21' 07'' POLITECNICA
39 ENRIQUE DE DIEGO ALVAREZ 21' 11'' ALCALA
40 CESAR COLLIGA MARTINEZ 21' 19'' AUTONOMA
41 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 21' 26'' AUTONOMA
42 JUAN ANTONIO ALEGRE MUÑOZ 21' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
43 ALFREDO MIGUEL AGUADO 21' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
44 FERNANDO GILSANZ ALCALDE 21' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
45 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 21' 30'' NEBRIJA
46 DANIEL ORTIZ-CAÑAVATE RUIZ 21' 33'' POLITECNICA
47 JAVIER BLANCO GONZALEZ 21' 40'' ALCALA
48 FELIPE SEGOVIA MELGAR 21' 41'' POLITECNICA
49 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 21' 53'' COMPLUTENSE
50 JESUS SEGOVIA MELGAR 21' 57'' POLITECNICA
51 FELIX DE FRUTOS GOMEZ 22' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
52 JESUS GARCIA GARCIA 22' 02'' AUTONOMA
53 OSCAR LLORENTE FRADES 22' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
54 ROBERTO AYALA JIMENO 22' 06'' COMILLAS
55 GONZALO CAMARILLO GONZALEZ 22' 09'' POLITECNICA
56 JOSE LUIS PEREZ BULLEMORE 22' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
57 RODOLFO GONZALEZ DE LA ENCINA 23' 02'' POLITECNICA
58 JOSE ALBERTO MARTINEZ CORTES 23' 07'' CARLOS III
59 ALBERTO BLANCO ABRUÑA 23' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
60 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 23' 16'' AUTONOMA
61 JORGE AYALA JIMENO 23' 17'' COMILLAS
62 OSCAR ANTORANZ SANZ 23' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
63 ALBERTO PRIETO GARCIA 23' 33'' AUTONOMA
64 EMILIO FERRER SIERRA 23' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
65 JOSE LUIS FRAILE VILARRASA 23' 53'' POLITECNICA
66 JAVIER POLO ALONSO 23' 58'' POLITECNICA
67 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 24' 05'' COMILLAS
68 JOSE A. LLORENTE 24' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES
69 DIEGO NUÑEZ JIMENEZ 24' 15'' POLITECNICA
70 DANIEL CAMARILLO GONZALEZ 24' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
71 ENRIQUE MARTIN 24' 29'' POLITECNICA
72 GUSTAVO ROMERO 24' 34'' COMPLUTENSE
73 TELESFORO CARMELO GONZALEZ 24' 57'' POLITECNICA
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74 JORGE SERRANO SERRANO 25' 15'' COMPLUTENSE
75 ARMANDO SANCHEZ CURBELO 25' 20'' NEBRIJA
76 DANIEL ALPAÑES FREITAG 25' 24'' POLITECNICA
77 ALBERTO DE MIGUEL LOZANO 25' 28'' POLITECNICA
78 MANUEL ALPAÑES FREITAG 25' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
79 ALVARO CAMARILLO GONZALEZ 25' 59'' POLITECNICA
80 RAFAEL DE LAS HERAS JIMENEZ DE MUÑANA 26' 16'' COMPLUTENSE
81 JORGE GARCIA BRAVO 26' 43'' COMPLUTENSE
82 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 26' 53'' POLITECNICA
83 LUIS VILLARIAS ESQUIVIAS 27' 57'' POLITECNICA
84 MARIO FERNANDEZ QUINTANA 28' 06'' NEBRIJA
85 FELIPE ALONSO 28' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES
86 MARIO REVUELTA 28' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
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